
Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Claim to be Disallowed: 187 General Growth Properties, Inc. SOUTHWIND ELECTRIC INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $728.34 $728.34
3001 EASTERN BLVD
Middle River, MD 21220

Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $728.34 $728.34

Remaining Claim: 70783 30 CCC Business Trust SOUTHWIND ELECTRIC INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $489.00 $489.00
3001 EASTERN BLVD
Middle River, MD 21220

Remaining Claim: 70784 10 CCC Business Trust SOUTHWIND ELECTRIC INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $239.34 $239.34
3001 EASTERN BLVD
Middle River, MD 21220

Adjusted Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $728.34 $728.34

Page 1 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Claim to be Disallowed: 216 General Growth Properties, Inc. Wells Fargo Financial Leasing Inc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,140.95 $25,140.95
800 Walnut St
MAC F4031 050
Des Moines, IA 50309

Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,140.95 $25,140.95

Remaining Claim: 70933 GGP-Tucson Mall L.L.C. Wells Fargo Financial Leasing Inc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $264.29 $264.29
800 Walnut St
MAC F4031 050
Des Moines, IA 50309

Remaining Claim: 70934
Eastridge Shopping Center 
L.L.C. Wells Fargo Financial Leasing Inc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,868.78 $1,868.78

800 Walnut St
MAC F4031 050
Des Moines, IA 50309

Remaining Claim: 70935
Owings Mills Limited 
Partnership Wells Fargo Financial Leasing Inc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $930.68 $930.68

800 Walnut St
MAC F4031 050
Des Moines, IA 50309

Adjusted Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,063.75 $3,063.75

Page 2 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Claim to be Disallowed: 258 General Growth Properties, Inc. Western Window Cleaning Company $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 $7,148.00 $18,098.00
American Cleaning Systems Inc
PO Box 24127
Phoenix, AZ 85074

Total: $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 $7,148.00 $18,098.00

Remaining Claim: 70798
Rouse-Arizona Retail Center 
Limited Partnership Western Window Cleaning Company $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,883.00 $2,883.00

American Cleaning Systems Inc
PO Box 24127
Phoenix, AZ 85074

Remaining Claim: 70799
Rouse-Phoenix Corporate 
Center Limited Partnership Western Window Cleaning Company $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,571.00 $7,571.00

American Cleaning Systems Inc
PO Box 24127
Phoenix, AZ 85074

Remaining Claim: 70797 Two Arizona Center, LLC Western Window Cleaning Company $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,276.00 $7,276.00
American Cleaning Systems Inc
PO Box 24127
Phoenix, AZ 85074

Adjusted Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,730.00 $17,730.00

Page 3 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Claim to be Disallowed: 318 General Growth Properties, Inc. Hillmann Environmental Group LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,250.00 $28,250.00
1600 Rte 22 E 
Union, NJ 07083

Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,250.00 $28,250.00

Remaining Claim: 79992 GGP-Glenbrook L.L.C. Hillmann Environmental Group LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $800.00 $800.00
1600 Rte 22 E 
Union, NJ 07083

Remaining Claim: 79993 Lynnhaven Mall L.L.C. Hillmann Environmental Group LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
1600 Rte 22 E 
Union, NJ 07083

Remaining Claim: 79994
Owings Mills Limited 
Partnership Hillmann Environmental Group LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $750.00

1600 Rte 22 E 
Union, NJ 07083

Remaining Claim: 79995 VCK Business Trust Hillmann Environmental Group LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00
1600 Rte 22 E 
Union, NJ 07083

Remaining Claim: 79996 Mondawmin Business Trust Hillmann Environmental Group LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,450.00 $19,450.00
1600 Rte 22 E 
Union, NJ 07083

Remaining Claim: 79997 Lancaster Trust Hillmann Environmental Group LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $800.00 $800.00
1600 Rte 22 E 
Union, NJ 07083

Remaining Claim: 79998 GGP-Maine Mall L.L.C. Hillmann Environmental Group LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
1600 Rte 22 E 
Union, NJ 07083

Remaining Claim: 79999
The Burlington Town Center 
LLC Hillmann Environmental Group LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

1600 Rte 22 E 
Union, NJ 07083

Adjusted Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,100.00 $28,100.00

Page 4 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Claim to be Disallowed: 638 General Growth Properties, Inc. CAPITOL AERIALS $0.00 $0.00 $9,675.00 $0.00 $9,675.00
8 WENDOVER RD
Edison, NJ 08820-3659

Total: $0.00 $0.00 $9,675.00 $0.00 $9,675.00

Remaining Claim: 79985 Fashion Show Mall LLC CAPITOL AERIALS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $216.67 $216.67
8 WENDOVER RD
Edison, NJ 08820-3659

Remaining Claim: 79982 GGP Ala Moana L.L.C. CAPITOL AERIALS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00
8 WENDOVER RD
Edison, NJ 08820-3659

Remaining Claim: 70911 GGP Limited Partnership CAPITOL AERIALS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
8 WENDOVER RD
Edison, NJ 08820-3659

Remaining Claim: 79984 Grand Canal Shops II, LLC CAPITOL AERIALS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $216.66 $216.66
8 WENDOVER RD
Edison, NJ 08820-3659

Remaining Claim: 79981 Mondawmin Business Trust CAPITOL AERIALS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $620.00 $620.00
8 WENDOVER RD
Edison, NJ 08820-3659

Remaining Claim: 79989 Natick Retail, LLC CAPITOL AERIALS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $595.00 $595.00
8 WENDOVER RD
Edison, NJ 08820-3659

Remaining Claim: 79986 PDC-Red Cliffs Mall L.L.C CAPITOL AERIALS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $850.00 $850.00
8 WENDOVER RD
Edison, NJ 08820-3659

Remaining Claim: 79983 Phase II Mall Subsidiary, LLC CAPITOL AERIALS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $216.67 $216.67
8 WENDOVER RD
Edison, NJ 08820-3659

Remaining Claim: 79990
The Rouse Company Operating 
Partnership LP CAPITOL AERIALS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $595.00 $595.00

8 WENDOVER RD
Edison, NJ 08820-3659

Page 5 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Remaining Claim: 79991
The Woodlands Mall 
Associates, LLC CAPITOL AERIALS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $595.00 $595.00

8 WENDOVER RD
Edison, NJ 08820-3659

Remaining Claim: 79987 White Marsh Mall, LLC CAPITOL AERIALS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $620.00 $620.00
8 WENDOVER RD
Edison, NJ 08820-3659

Remaining Claim: 79988 White Mountain Mall, LLC CAPITOL AERIALS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $850.00 $850.00
8 WENDOVER RD
Edison, NJ 08820-3659

Adjusted Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,675.00 $9,675.00

Page 6 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Claim to be Disallowed: 699 General Growth Properties, Inc.

FedEx Customer Information Service 
as Assignee of FedEx Express FedEx 
Ground $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,260.89 $1,260.89
Attn Revenue Recovery Bankruptcy
FedEx Customer Information Services
3965 Airways Blvd Module G 3rd Fl
Memphis, TN 38116

Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,260.89 $1,260.89

Remaining Claim: 79980 Fashion Place, LLC

FedEx Customer Information Service 
as Assignee of FedEx Express FedEx 
Ground $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.96 $6.96
Attn Revenue Recovery Bankruptcy
FedEx Customer Information Services
3965 Airways Blvd Module G 3rd Fl
Memphis, TN 38116

Remaining Claim: 79979 GGP Limited Partnership

FedEx Customer Information Service 
as Assignee of FedEx Express FedEx 
Ground $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $90.49 $90.49
Attn Revenue Recovery Bankruptcy
FedEx Customer Information Services
3965 Airways Blvd Module G 3rd Fl
Memphis, TN 38116

Remaining Claim: 79978 Mayfair Mall, LLC

FedEx Customer Information Service 
as Assignee of FedEx Express FedEx 
Ground $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31.09 $31.09
Attn Revenue Recovery Bankruptcy
FedEx Customer Information Services
3965 Airways Blvd Module G 3rd Fl
Memphis, TN 38116

Remaining Claim: 79977 MSM Property L.L.C.

FedEx Customer Information Service 
as Assignee of FedEx Express FedEx 
Ground $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47.01 $47.01
Attn Revenue Recovery Bankruptcy
FedEx Customer Information Services
3965 Airways Blvd Module G 3rd Fl
Memphis, TN 38116

Page 7 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Remaining Claim: 79976
New Orleans Riverwalk 
Associates

FedEx Customer Information Service 
as Assignee of FedEx Express FedEx 
Ground $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30.45 $30.45
Attn Revenue Recovery Bankruptcy
FedEx Customer Information Services
3965 Airways Blvd Module G 3rd Fl
Memphis, TN 38116

Remaining Claim: 79975 North Star Mall, LLC

FedEx Customer Information Service 
as Assignee of FedEx Express FedEx 
Ground $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $68.77 $68.77
Attn Revenue Recovery Bankruptcy
FedEx Customer Information Services
3965 Airways Blvd Module G 3rd Fl
Memphis, TN 38116

Remaining Claim: 79974
Rouse SI Shopping Center, 
LLC

FedEx Customer Information Service 
as Assignee of FedEx Express FedEx 
Ground $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19.42 $19.42
Attn Revenue Recovery Bankruptcy
FedEx Customer Information Services
3965 Airways Blvd Module G 3rd Fl
Memphis, TN 38116

Adjusted Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $294.19 $294.19

Page 8 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Claim to be Disallowed: 809 General Growth Properties, Inc. SimplexGrinnell $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $66,451.38 $66,451.38
Attn Bankruptcy
50 Technology Dr
Westminster, MA 01441

Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $66,451.38 $66,451.38

Remaining Claim: 70644 Boise Mall, LLC SimplexGrinnell $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $303.00 $303.00
Attn Bankruptcy
50 Technology Dr
Westminster, MA 01441

Remaining Claim: 70646 GGP Jordan Creek L.L.C. SimplexGrinnell $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,685.50 $2,685.50
Attn Bankruptcy
50 Technology Dr
Westminster, MA 01441

Remaining Claim: 70649
Lakeview Square Limited 
Partnership SimplexGrinnell $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,010.00 $1,010.00

Attn Bankruptcy
50 Technology Dr
Westminster, MA 01441

Remaining Claim: 70650 Mondawmin Business Trust SimplexGrinnell $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,089.53 $7,089.53
Attn Bankruptcy
50 Technology Dr
Westminster, MA 01441

Remaining Claim: 70651 Northgate Mall L.L.C. SimplexGrinnell $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,938.75 $1,938.75
Attn Bankruptcy
50 Technology Dr
Westminster, MA 01441

Remaining Claim: 70652
Rouse-Arizona Retail Center 
Limited Partnership SimplexGrinnell $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.15 $250.15

Attn Bankruptcy
50 Technology Dr
Westminster, MA 01441

Remaining Claim: 70653
The Woodlands Mall 
Associates, LLC SimplexGrinnell $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,052.04 $1,052.04

Attn Bankruptcy
50 Technology Dr
Westminster, MA 01441

Page 9 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Remaining Claim: 70655 Tysons Galleria L.L.C. SimplexGrinnell $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $750.00
Attn Bankruptcy
50 Technology Dr
Westminster, MA 01441

Remaining Claim: 70656 Victoria Ward Center L.L.C. SimplexGrinnell $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,844.81 $1,844.81
Attn Bankruptcy
50 Technology Dr
Westminster, MA 01441

Remaining Claim: 70658 Ward Plaza-Warehouse, LLC SimplexGrinnell $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $368.58 $368.58
Attn Bankruptcy
50 Technology Dr
Westminster, MA 01441

Adjusted Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,292.36 $17,292.36

Page 10 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Claim to be Disallowed: 814 General Growth Properties, Inc. DTE Energy $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $365,269.12 $365,269.12
One Energy Plz
WCB 2160
Detroit, MI 48226

Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $365,269.12 $365,269.12

Remaining Claim: 79954 GGP-Grandville L.L.C. DTE Energy $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,254.28 $7,254.28
One Energy Plz
WCB 2160
Detroit, MI 48226

Remaining Claim: 79953 Southland Center, LLC DTE Energy $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $204,991.50 $204,991.50
One Energy Plz
WCB 2160
Detroit, MI 48226

Remaining Claim: 79952 Lakeside Mall Property LLC DTE Energy $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $109,702.85 $109,702.85
One Energy Plz
WCB 2160
Detroit, MI 48226

Remaining Claim: 79951 Birchwood Mall, LLC DTE Energy $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $43,295.45 $43,295.45

Page 11 of 43

g , gy , ,
One Energy Plz
WCB 2160
Detroit, MI 48226

Adjusted Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $365,244.08 $365,244.08

Page 11 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Claim to be Disallowed: 1309 General Growth Properties, Inc. Valquest Systems Inc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,523.31 $20,523.31
351 S Sherman St Ste 100
Richardson, TX 75081

Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,523.31 $20,523.31

Remaining Claim: 70800 Deerbrook Mall, LLC Valquest Systems Inc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $160.00 $160.00
351 S Sherman St Ste 100
Richardson, TX 75081

Remaining Claim: 70801 GGP Limited Partnership Valquest Systems Inc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,374.66 $6,374.66
351 S Sherman St Ste 100
Richardson, TX 75081

Remaining Claim: 70802 GGP-Mall of Louisiana, L.P. Valquest Systems Inc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,235.00 $1,235.00
351 S Sherman St Ste 100
Richardson, TX 75081

Remaining Claim: 70803 Price-ASG L.L.C. Valquest Systems Inc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $756.11 $756.11
351 S Sherman St Ste 100
Richardson, TX 75081

Remaining Claim: 70804 The Rouse Company LP Valquest Systems Inc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $300.00
351 S Sherman St Ste 100
Richardson, TX 75081

Remaining Claim: 70805 RS Properties Inc. Valquest Systems Inc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,324.00 $4,324.00
351 S Sherman St Ste 100
Richardson, TX 75081

Remaining Claim: 70806 Sikes Senter, LLC Valquest Systems Inc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,285.00 $3,285.00
351 S Sherman St Ste 100
Richardson, TX 75081

Remaining Claim: 70807 Town East Mall, LLC Valquest Systems Inc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,420.00 $3,420.00
351 S Sherman St Ste 100
Richardson, TX 75081

Adjusted Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,854.77 $19,854.77

Page 12 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Claim to be Disallowed: 1363 Victoria Ward, Limited Grand Valet Inc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29,300.11 $29,300.11
350 Ward Ave No 153
Honolulu , HI 96814

Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29,300.11 $29,300.11

Remaining Claim: 70912
Victoria Ward Entertainment 
Center L.L.C. Grand Valet Inc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,659.14 $19,659.14

350 Ward Ave No 153
Honolulu , HI 96814

Remaining Claim: 70913 Victoria Ward Center L.L.C. Grand Valet Inc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,276.98 $3,276.98
350 Ward Ave No 153
Honolulu , HI 96814

Remaining Claim: 70914
Ward Gateway-Industrial-
Village, LLC Grand Valet Inc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,855.09 $3,855.09

350 Ward Ave No 153
Honolulu , HI 96814

Remaining Claim: 70915 Victoria Ward, Limited Grand Valet Inc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,508.90 $2,508.90
350 Ward Ave No 153
Honolulu , HI 96814

Adjusted Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29,300.11 $29,300.11

Page 13 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Claim to be Disallowed: 1365 General Growth Properties, Inc. Waste Management $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $41,644.60 $41,644.60
c/o Jacquolyn E Mills
1001 Fannin St Ste 4000
Houston, TX 77002

Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $41,644.60 $41,644.60

Remaining Claim: 70916 The Rouse Company LP Waste Management $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $345.74 $345.74
c/o Jacquolyn E Mills
1001 Fannin St Ste 4000
Houston, TX 77002

Remaining Claim: 70917
Town Center East Business 
Trust Waste Management $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $530.17 $530.17

c/o Jacquolyn E Mills
1001 Fannin St Ste 4000
Houston, TX 77002

Remaining Claim: 70918
Park Square Limited 
Partnership Waste Management $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $630.71 $630.71

c/o Jacquolyn E Mills
1001 Fannin St Ste 4000
Houston, TX 77002

Page 14 of 43

,

Remaining Claim: 70919
Parkview Office Building 
Limited Partnership Waste Management $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $424.37 $424.37

c/o Jacquolyn E Mills
1001 Fannin St Ste 4000
Houston, TX 77002

Remaining Claim: 70920 30 CCC Business Trust Waste Management $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $508.98 $508.98
c/o Jacquolyn E Mills
1001 Fannin St Ste 4000
Houston, TX 77002

Remaining Claim: 70921 10 CCC Business Trust Waste Management $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,159.40 $1,159.40
c/o Jacquolyn E Mills
1001 Fannin St Ste 4000
Houston, TX 77002

Remaining Claim: 70922
Town Center East Business 
Trust Waste Management $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $414.53 $414.53

c/o Jacquolyn E Mills
1001 Fannin St Ste 4000
Houston, TX 77002

Page 14 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Remaining Claim: 79845 Birchwood Mall, LLC Waste Management $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $37.20 $37.20
c/o Jacquolyn E Mills
1001 Fannin St Ste 4000
Houston, TX 77002

Remaining Claim: 79843 Chapel Hills Mall L.L.C. Waste Management $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $280.71 $280.71
c/o Jacquolyn E Mills
1001 Fannin St Ste 4000
Houston, TX 77002

Remaining Claim: 79842 Chico Mall, L.P. Waste Management $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,810.78 $1,810.78
c/o Jacquolyn E Mills
1001 Fannin St Ste 4000
Houston, TX 77002

Remaining Claim: 79841 Colony Square Mall L.L.C. Waste Management $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $203.40 $203.40
c/o Jacquolyn E Mills
1001 Fannin St Ste 4000
Houston, TX 77002

Remaining Claim: 79839 GGP Limited Partnership Waste Management $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $85.14 $85.14
c/o Jacquolyn E Mills
1001 Fannin St Ste 4000
Houston, TX 77002

Remaining Claim: 79838 GGP-Foothills L.L.C Waste Management $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,386.62 $2,386.62
c/o Jacquolyn E Mills

Page 15 of 43

c/o Jacquolyn E Mills
1001 Fannin St Ste 4000
Houston, TX 77002

Remaining Claim: 79837 GGP-Pecanland, L.P. Waste Management $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,288.80 $5,288.80
c/o Jacquolyn E Mills
1001 Fannin St Ste 4000
Houston, TX 77002

Remaining Claim: 79836 GGP-Steeplegate, Inc. Waste Management $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,916.65 $2,916.65
c/o Jacquolyn E Mills
1001 Fannin St Ste 4000
Houston, TX 77002

Remaining Claim: 79835 GGP-Tucson Mall L.L.C. Waste Management $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,511.88 $1,511.88
c/o Jacquolyn E Mills
1001 Fannin St Ste 4000
Houston, TX 77002

Remaining Claim: 70923 GGP-UC L.L.C. Waste Management $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $107.32 $107.32
c/o Jacquolyn E Mills
1001 Fannin St Ste 4000
Houston, TX 77002

Page 15 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Remaining Claim: 79834
Grand Traverse Mall Partners, 
LP Waste Management $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $409.89 $409.89

c/o Jacquolyn E Mills
1001 Fannin St Ste 4000
Houston, TX 77002

Remaining Claim: 79833 Greenwood Mall L.L.C. Waste Management $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $90.58 $90.58
c/o Jacquolyn E Mills
1001 Fannin St Ste 4000
Houston, TX 77002

Remaining Claim: 79832 Hocker Oxmoor, LLC Waste Management $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,005.41 $7,005.41
c/o Jacquolyn E Mills
1001 Fannin St Ste 4000
Houston, TX 77002

Remaining Claim: 79831 Landmark Mall L.L.C. Waste Management $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35.01 $35.01
c/o Jacquolyn E Mills
1001 Fannin St Ste 4000
Houston, TX 77002

Remaining Claim: 79828 Oglethorpe Mall L.L.C. Waste Management $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $650.41 $650.41
c/o Jacquolyn E Mills
1001 Fannin St Ste 4000
Houston, TX 77002

PDC Community Centers 

Page 16 of 43

Remaining Claim: 79826
PDC Community Centers 
L.L.C. Waste Management $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,314.30 $2,314.30

c/o Jacquolyn E Mills
1001 Fannin St Ste 4000
Houston, TX 77002

Remaining Claim: 79825
Price Development Company, 
Limited Partnership Waste Management $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,415.23 $1,415.23

c/o Jacquolyn E Mills
1001 Fannin St Ste 4000
Houston, TX 77002

Remaining Claim: 79824 Saint Louis Galleria L.L.C. Waste Management $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $76.24 $76.24
c/o Jacquolyn E Mills
1001 Fannin St Ste 4000
Houston, TX 77002

Remaining Claim: 79822 Southwest Plaza L.L.C. Waste Management $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,769.24 $1,769.24
c/o Jacquolyn E Mills
1001 Fannin St Ste 4000
Houston, TX 77002

Page 16 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Remaining Claim: 79821 St. Cloud Mall L.L.C. Waste Management $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,656.34 $1,656.34
c/o Jacquolyn E Mills
1001 Fannin St Ste 4000
Houston, TX 77002

Adjusted Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,065.05 $34,065.05

Page 17 of 43Page 17 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Claim to be Disallowed: 1511 General Growth Properties, Inc.
Pitney Bowes Global Financial 
Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,449.98 $2,449.98
Attn Recovery Dept
27 Waterview Dr
Shelton, CT 06484-4361

Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,449.98 $2,449.98

Remaining Claim: 79816 GGP Ala Moana L.L.C.
Pitney Bowes Global Financial 
Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29.47 $29.47
Attn Recovery Dept
27 Waterview Dr
Shelton, CT 06484-4361

Remaining Claim: 79807
White Marsh General 
Partnership

Pitney Bowes Global Financial 
Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80.40 $80.40
Attn Recovery Dept
27 Waterview Dr
Shelton, CT 06484-4361

Remaining Claim: 79818 Cache Valley, LLC
Pitney Bowes Global Financial 
Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13.26 $13.26
Attn Recovery Dept
27 Waterview Dr
Shelton, CT 06484-4361

Remaining Claim: 79815 GGP-Columbiana Trust
Pitney Bowes Global Financial 
Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.09 $100.09
Attn Recovery Dept
27 Waterview Dr
Shelton, CT 06484-4361

Remaining Claim: 79813 GGP-Steeplegate, Inc.
Pitney Bowes Global Financial 
Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21.42 $21.42
Attn Recovery Dept
27 Waterview Dr
Shelton, CT 06484-4361

Remaining Claim: 79810 Peachtree Mall L.L.C.
Pitney Bowes Global Financial 
Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $32.46 $32.46
Attn Recovery Dept
27 Waterview Dr
Shelton, CT 06484-4361

Page 18 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Remaining Claim: 70924 GGP Natick Residence LLC
Pitney Bowes Global Financial 
Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $215.00 $215.00
Attn Recovery Dept
27 Waterview Dr
Shelton, CT 06484-4361

Remaining Claim: 79809
Rouse-Arizona Retail Center 
Limited Partnership

Pitney Bowes Global Financial 
Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $46.08 $46.08
Attn Recovery Dept
27 Waterview Dr
Shelton, CT 06484-4361

Remaining Claim: 79808 Victoria Ward, Limited
Pitney Bowes Global Financial 
Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $824.76 $824.76
Attn Recovery Dept
27 Waterview Dr
Shelton, CT 06484-4361

Remaining Claim: 79817 Coronado Center L.L.C.
Pitney Bowes Global Financial 
Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $183.82 $183.82
Attn Recovery Dept
27 Waterview Dr
Shelton, CT 06484-4361

Remaining Claim: 79812 Lancaster Trust
Pitney Bowes Global Financial 
Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $137.16 $137.16
Attn Recovery Dept
27 Waterview Dr
Shelton, CT 06484-4361

Adjusted Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,683.92 $1,683.92

Page 19 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Claim to be Disallowed: 1651 General Growth Properties, Inc. Implementation Inc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,905.13 $26,905.13
1421 Clarkview Rd Ste 204
Baltimore , MD 21209

Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,905.13 $26,905.13

Remaining Claim: 70925 10 CCC Business Trust Implementation Inc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $680.00 $680.00
1421 Clarkview Rd Ste 204
Baltimore , MD 21209

Remaining Claim: 70926 20 CCC Business Trust Implementation Inc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150.00 $150.00
1421 Clarkview Rd Ste 204
Baltimore , MD 21209

Remaining Claim: 70927 30 CCC Business Trust Implementation Inc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,022.96 $3,022.96
1421 Clarkview Rd Ste 204
Baltimore , MD 21209

Remaining Claim: 70928
Baltimore Center Associates 
Limited Partnership Implementation Inc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,530.65 $7,530.65

1421 Clarkview Rd Ste 204
Baltimore , MD 21209

Remaining Claim: 70929 Parkside Limited Partnership Implementation Inc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,842.25 $1,842.25
1421 Clarkview Rd Ste 204
Baltimore , MD 21209

Remaining Claim: 70930
Parkview Office Building 
Limited Partnership Implementation Inc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,851.84 $6,851.84

1421 Clarkview Rd Ste 204
Baltimore , MD 21209

Remaining Claim: 70931 The Rouse Company LP Implementation Inc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,669.50 $3,669.50
1421 Clarkview Rd Ste 204
Baltimore , MD 21209

Remaining Claim: 70932
Town Center East Business 
Trust Implementation Inc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,652.93 $2,652.93

1421 Clarkview Rd Ste 204
Baltimore , MD 21209

Adjusted Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,400.13 $26,400.13

Page 20 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Claim to be Disallowed: 2107 General Growth Properties, Inc. CARCO GROUP INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $484.60 $484.60
5000 CORPORATE CT STE 203
Holtsville, NY 11742

Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $484.60 $484.60

Remaining Claim: 79796 Bay Shore Mall Partners CARCO GROUP INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26.12 $26.12
5000 CORPORATE CT STE 203
Holtsville, NY 11742

Remaining Claim: 79797 Collin Creek Mall, LLC CARCO GROUP INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17.00 $17.00
5000 CORPORATE CT STE 203
Holtsville, NY 11742

Remaining Claim: 79790 Colony Square Mall L.L.C. CARCO GROUP INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.50 $8.50
5000 CORPORATE CT STE 203
Holtsville, NY 11742

Remaining Claim: 79795 GGP Ala Moana L.L.C. CARCO GROUP INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17.00 $17.00
5000 CORPORATE CT STE 203
Holtsville, NY 11742

Remaining Claim: 79794 GGP-Glenbrook L.L.C. CARCO GROUP INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.50 $8.50

Page 21 of 43

g
5000 CORPORATE CT STE 203
Holtsville, NY 11742

Remaining Claim: 79793 GGP-North Point, Inc. CARCO GROUP INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.50 $8.50
5000 CORPORATE CT STE 203
Holtsville, NY 11742

Remaining Claim: 79792 Northgate Mall L.L.C. CARCO GROUP INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.50 $8.50
5000 CORPORATE CT STE 203
Holtsville, NY 11742

Remaining Claim: 79800 U.K.-American Properties, Inc. CARCO GROUP INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17.00 $17.00
5000 CORPORATE CT STE 203
Holtsville, NY 11742

Remaining Claim: 79798 Oglethorpe Mall L.L.C. CARCO GROUP INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.50 $8.50
5000 CORPORATE CT STE 203
Holtsville, NY 11742

Page 21 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Remaining Claim: 79791 Park Mall L.L.C. CARCO GROUP INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17.00 $17.00
5000 CORPORATE CT STE 203
Holtsville, NY 11742

Remaining Claim: 79799
Ho Retail Properties I Limited 
Partnership CARCO GROUP INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.50 $8.50

5000 CORPORATE CT STE 203
Holtsville, NY 11742

Remaining Claim: 79799
Ho Retail Properties I Limited 
Partnership CARCO GROUP INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.50 $8.50

5000 CORPORATE CT STE 203
Holtsville, NY 11742

Remaining Claim: 79802 South Shore Partners, L.P. CARCO GROUP INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17.00 $17.00
5000 CORPORATE CT STE 203
Holtsville, NY 11742

Adjusted Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $153.62 $153.62

Page 22 of 43Page 22 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Claim to be Disallowed: 2286 General Growth Properties, Inc. THE TRANE COMPANY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,970.71 $19,970.71
3600 PAMMEL CREEK RD
La Crosse, WI 54601

Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,970.71 $19,970.71

Remaining Claim: 79786 GGP-Grandville L.L.C. THE TRANE COMPANY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,549.25 $1,549.25
3600 PAMMEL CREEK RD
La Crosse, WI 54601

Remaining Claim: 79787 Rouse Providence LLC THE TRANE COMPANY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,992.21 $4,992.21
3600 PAMMEL CREEK RD
La Crosse, WI 54601

Remaining Claim: 79788 Mondawmin Business Trust THE TRANE COMPANY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,722.25 $1,722.25
3600 PAMMEL CREEK RD
La Crosse, WI 54601

Adjusted Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,263.71 $8,263.71

Page 23 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Claim to be Disallowed: 2819 General Growth Properties, Inc. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $72,379.96 $72,379.96
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $72,379.96 $72,379.96

Remaining Claim: 70808 Apache Mall, LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $734.84 $734.84
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70809 Augusta Mall, LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $297.27 $297.27
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70810 Bakersfield Mall LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $456.19 $456.19
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70811
Bay City Mall Associates 
L.L.C. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $168.81 $168.81

Page 24 of 43

g
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70812 Beachwood Place Mall, LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $503.01 $503.01
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70813 Bellis Fair Partners AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $370.52 $370.52
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70814 Birchwood Mall, LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $347.93 $347.93
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Page 24 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Remaining Claim: 70815 Boise Mall, LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $281.45 $281.45
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70816 Boulevard Associates AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $794.76 $794.76
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70817
The Burlington Town Center 
LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $62.00 $62.00

ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70818 Capital Mall L.L.C. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $171.29 $171.29
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70819
Champaign Market Place 
L.L.C. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $694.41 $694.41

ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Page 25 of 43

Remaining Claim: 70820 Chapel Hills Mall L.L.C. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,105.72 $1,105.72
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70821 Chico Mall, L.P. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $809.05 $809.05
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70822 Chula Vista Center, LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $41.45 $41.45
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70823 Collin Creek Mall, LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $427.86 $427.86
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Page 25 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Remaining Claim: 70824 Colony Square Mall L.L.C. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $194.11 $194.11
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70825 Columbia Mall L.L.C. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $428.64 $428.64
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70826 Coronado Center L.L.C. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,565.97 $1,565.97
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70827 Cottonwood Mall, LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $180.55 $180.55
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70828 Deerbrook Mall, LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,963.59 $1,963.59
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70829 Eagle Ridge Mall, L.P. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $757.89 $757.89
ATTN R MOYER

Page 26 of 43

9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70830
Eastridge Shopping Center 
L.L.C. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,691.07 $1,691.07

ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70831 Eden Prairie Mall L.L.C. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $527.34 $527.34
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70832
Fallbrook Square Partners 
Limited Partnership AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $194.42 $194.42

ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Page 26 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Remaining Claim: 70833 Fallen Timbers Shops, LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $210.74 $210.74
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70834 Fashion Place, LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $835.25 $835.25
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70835
Fox River Shopping Center, 
LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $534.61 $534.61

ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70836 GGP Knollwood Mall, LP AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $218.63 $218.63
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70837
GGP Village at Jordan Creek 
L.L.C. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $721.72 $721.72

ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Page 27 of 43

Remaining Claim: 70838 GGP-Brass Mill, Inc. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34.29 $34.29
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70839 GGP-Columbiana Trust AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $116.74 $116.74
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70840 GGP-Foothills L.L.C AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $511.07 $511.07
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70841 GGP-Four Seasons L.L.C. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $901.98 $901.98
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Page 27 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Remaining Claim: 70842 GGP-Gateway Mall L.L.C AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $384.70 $384.70
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70843 GGP-Grandville L.L.C. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $261.61 $261.61
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70844 GGP-Maine Mall L.L.C. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26.89 $26.89
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70845 GGP-Mall of Louisiana, L.P. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,264.50 $1,264.50
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70846 GGP-Moreno Valley, Inc. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $565.49 $565.49
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70847 GGP-Newpark L.L.C. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,034.02 $1,034.02
ATTN R MOYER

Page 28 of 43

9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70848 GGP-North Point, Inc. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $438.63 $438.63
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70849 GGP-Pecanland, L.P. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $306.16 $306.16
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70850 GGP-Steeplegate, Inc. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $373.14 $373.14
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70851 GGP-Tucson Mall L.L.C. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,205.16 $11,205.16
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Page 28 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Remaining Claim: 70852
Grand Traverse Mall Partners, 
LP AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $116.91 $116.91

ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70853 Greenwood Mall L.L.C. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $540.24 $540.24
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70854
Ho Retail Properties II Limited 
Partnership AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $111.18 $111.18

ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70855 Hocker Oxmoor, LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $628.09 $628.09
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70856 Hulen Mall, LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $413.43 $413.43
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Page 29 of 43

Remaining Claim: 70857 Kalamazoo Mall L.L.C. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $272.24 $272.24
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70858 Lakeside Mall Property, LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $641.62 $641.62
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70859 Lancaster Trust AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,359.60 $1,359.60
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70860 Lynnhaven Mall L.L.C. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $272.90 $272.90
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Page 29 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Remaining Claim: 70861 Mall of the Bluffs, LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $273.21 $273.21
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70862 Mayfair Mall, LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.57 $1,250.57
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70863 Mondawmin Business Trust AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,597.74 $1,597.74
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70864 MSM Property L.L.C. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $583.44 $583.44
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70865
New Orleans Riverwalk 
Associates AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $59.80 $59.80

ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70866 North Plains Mall, LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $159.33 $159.33

Page 30 of 43

ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70867 North Star Mall, LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42.50 $42.50
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70868 North Town Mall, LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $261.89 $261.89
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70869 Northgate Mall L.L.C. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $108.11 $108.11
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Page 30 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Remaining Claim: 70870 Oakwood Hills Mall, LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $551.68 $551.68
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70871
Oakwood Shopping Center 
Limited Partnership AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $836.17 $836.17

ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70872 Oglethorpe Mall L.L.C. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $224.55 $224.55
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70873
Owings Mills Limited 
Partnership AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $44.55 $44.55

ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70874 Park Mall L.L.C. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $428.40 $428.40
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Page 31 of 43

Remaining Claim: 70875 Parke West, LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $170.58 $170.58
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70876 PDC-Eastridge Mall L.L.C. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $87.27 $87.27
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70877 Peachtree Mall L.L.C. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $470.23 $470.23
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70878 Piedmont Mall, LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $295.30 $295.30
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Page 31 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Remaining Claim: 70879 Pines Mall Partners AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $44.02 $44.02
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70880 Price-ASG L.L.C. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $440.56 $440.56
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70881 Ridgedale Center, LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $717.48 $717.48
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70882 Rio West L.L.C. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $323.04 $323.04
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70883 River Hills Mall, LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,178.03 $1,178.03
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70884 Rogue Valley Mall L.L.C AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $252.86 $252.86
ATTN R MOYER

Page 32 of 43

9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70885 The Rouse Company LP AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24.95 $24.95
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70886 Rouse Providence LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.85 $300.85
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70887 Rouse-Orlando, LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $890.80 $890.80
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70888 RS Properties Inc. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $800.41 $800.41
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Page 32 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Remaining Claim: 70889 Saint Louis Galleria L.L.C. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,071.81 $1,071.81
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70890 Sierra Vista Mall, LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $61.33 $61.33
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70891 Sikes Senter, LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $231.45 $231.45
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70892 Silver Lake Mall, LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $160.55 $160.55
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70893 Sooner Fashion Mall L.L.C. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $179.40 $179.40
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70894 South Shore Partners, L.P. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.36 $100.36
ATTN R MOYER

Page 33 of 43

9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70895 Southlake Mall L.L.C. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $394.12 $394.12
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70896 Southland Center, LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $295.36 $295.36
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70897 Southland Mall, L.P. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,054.96 $1,054.96
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70898 Southwest Plaza L.L.C. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $343.94 $343.94
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Page 33 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Remaining Claim: 70899 Spring Hill Mall L.L.C. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $433.92 $433.92
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70900 St. Cloud Mall L.L.C. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $765.37 $765.37
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70901
Stonestown Shopping Center, 
L.P. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $341.50 $341.50

ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70902 Three Rivers Mall L.L.C. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $92.40 $92.40
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70903 Tracy Mall Partners, L.P. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $281.94 $281.94
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70904 Tysons Galleria L.L.C. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $323.67 $323.67

Page 34 of 43

ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70905 U.K.-American Properties, Inc. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $899.84 $899.84
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70906 Visalia Mall, L.P. AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $51.25 $51.25
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70907
White Marsh Phase II 
Associates AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $592.34 $592.34

ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Page 34 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Remaining Claim: 70908 Willowbrook Mall, LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $639.74 $639.74
ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70909
Woodbridge Center Property, 
LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $641.45 $641.45

ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Remaining Claim: 70910
The Woodlands Mall 
Associates, LLC AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $417.16 $417.16

ATTN R MOYER
9000 MIDLANTIC DR
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

Adjusted Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60,863.86 $60,863.86

Page 35 of 43Page 35 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Claim to be Disallowed: 8766 General Growth Properties, Inc. Iron Mountain Information $50,029.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,029.42
Joseph Corrigan Esq
745 Atlantic Ave 10th Fl
Boston, MA 02111

Total: $50,029.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,029.42

Remaining Claim: 70773 GGP Limited Partnership
Iron Mountain Information 
Management Inc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22,743.68 $22,743.68
Joseph Corrigan Esq
745 Atlantic Ave 10th Fl
Boston, MA 02111

Remaining Claim: 70774 The Rouse Company LP Iron Mountain Information $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,931.52 $26,931.52
Joseph Corrigan Esq
745 Atlantic Ave 10th Fl
Boston, MA 02111

Adjusted Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $49,675.20 $49,675.20

Page 36 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Claim to be Disallowed: 9504 General Growth Properties, Inc. Air Filter Maintenance Inc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,903.11 $4,903.11
Andrew I Fury
6931 Harford Rd
Baltimore, MD 21234

Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,903.11 $4,903.11

Remaining Claim: 70793
Owings Mills Limited 
Partnership Air Filter Maintenance Inc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $753.64 $753.64

Andrew I Fury
6931 Harford Rd
Baltimore, MD 21234

Remaining Claim: 70794
White Marsh Phase II 
Associates Air Filter Maintenance Inc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,016.42 $2,016.42

Andrew I Fury
6931 Harford Rd
Baltimore, MD 21234

Adjusted Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,770.06 $2,770.06

Page 37 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Claim to be Disallowed: 9507 General Growth Properties, Inc.
Public Service Electric and Gas 
Company $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $97,240.19 $97,240.19
Attn Bankruptcy Dept
PSE&G
PO Box 490
Cranford, NJ 07016

Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $97,240.19 $97,240.19

Remaining Claim: 79776 Willowbrook Mall, LLC
Public Service Electric and Gas 
Company $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,352.88 $30,352.88
Attn Bankruptcy Dept
PSE&G
PO Box 490
Cranford, NJ 07016

Remaining Claim: 79775
Woodbridge Center Property, 
LLC

Public Service Electric and Gas 
Company $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $63,364.94 $63,364.94
Attn Bankruptcy Dept
PSE&G
PO Box 490
Cranford, NJ 07016

Adjusted Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $93,717.82 $93,717.82

Page 38 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Claim to be Disallowed: 9496 General Growth Properties, Inc. Stout Causey & Horning PA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29,852.00 $29,852.00
910 Ridgebrook Rd
Sparks, MD 21152

Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29,852.00 $29,852.00

Remaining Claim: 70787
South Street Seaport Limited 
Partnership Stout Causey & Horning PA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,869.00 $9,869.00

910 Ridgebrook Rd
Sparks, MD 21152

Remaining Claim: 70788 The Rouse Company LP Stout Causey & Horning PA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,983.00 $19,983.00
910 Ridgebrook Rd
Sparks, MD 21152

Adjusted Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29,852.00 $29,852.00

Page 39 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Claim to be Disallowed * : 9554 General Growth Properties, Inc. Verizon $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $79,271.33 $79,271.33
PO Box 3037
Bloomington, IL 61702-3037

Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $79,271.33 $79,271.33

Remaining Claim: 79766 Faneuil Hall Marketplace, LLC Verizon $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,818.01 $1,818.01
PO Box 3037
Bloomington, IL 61702-3037

Remaining Claim: 79747 GGP Limited Partnership Verizon $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,659.95 $1,659.95
PO Box 3037
Bloomington, IL 61702-3037

Remaining Claim: 79761 Landmark Mall L.L.C. Verizon $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $874.58 $874.58
PO Box 3037
Bloomington, IL 61702-3037

Remaining Claim: 79760 Lynnhaven Mall L.L.C. Verizon $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $965.80 $965.80
PO Box 3037
Bloomington, IL 61702-3037

Remaining Claim: 79759 Mondawmin Business Trust Verizon $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,116.28 $3,116.28
PO Box 3037
Bloomington, IL 61702-3037

Remaining Claim: 79758 Piedmont Mall, LLC Verizon $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $764.30 $764.30
PO Box 3037
Bloomington, IL 61702-3037

Remaining Claim: 79757
Rouse SI Shopping Center, 
LLC Verizon $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $388.48 $388.48

PO Box 3037
Bloomington, IL 61702-3037

Remaining Claim: 79755
South Street Seaport Limited 
Partnership Verizon $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,099.44 $3,099.44

PO Box 3037
Bloomington, IL 61702-3037

Remaining Claim: 79754 The Rouse Company LP Verizon $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,548.10 $12,548.10
PO Box 3037
Bloomington, IL 61702-3037

Page 40 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Remaining Claim: 79753
White Marsh General 
Partnership Verizon $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $710.57 $710.57

PO Box 3037
Bloomington, IL 61702-3037

Remaining Claim: 79752 Willowbrook Mall, LLC Verizon $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,905.05 $10,905.05
PO Box 3037
Bloomington, IL 61702-3037

Adjusted Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $36,850.56 $36,850.56

* Original claim included portions that are related to non-filing entities

Page 41 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Claim to be Disallowed: 9555 General Growth Properties, Inc. Verizon $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,530.03 $19,530.03
404 Brock Dr
Bloomington, IL 61701

Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,530.03 $19,530.03

Remaining Claim: 79751 GGP-Redlands Mall, L.P. Verizon $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $209.72 $209.72
404 Brock Dr
Bloomington, IL 61701

Remaining Claim: 79748 Vista Ridge Mall, LLC Verizon $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,982.98 $1,982.98
404 Brock Dr
Bloomington, IL 61701

Remaining Claim: 79747 GGP Limited Partnership Verizon $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,659.95 $1,659.95
404 Brock Dr
Bloomington, IL 61701

Adjusted Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,852.65 $3,852.65

Page 42 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.



Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection
Filed

Exhibit A
Compound Claims

In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.
Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Claim # Debtor Name and Address of Claimaint Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

Claim to be Disallowed: 9556 General Growth Properties, Inc. Verizon Wireless $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,542.51 $2,542.51
PO Box 3397
Bloomington, IL 61702

Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,542.51 $2,542.51

Remaining Claim: 79746 GGP Limited Partnership Verizon Wireless $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $335.35 $335.35
PO Box 3397
Bloomington, IL 61702

Remaining Claim: 79745 GGP-Tucson Mall L.L.C. Verizon Wireless $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $64.86 $64.86
PO Box 3397
Bloomington, IL 61702

Remaining Claim: 79743 Southlake Mall L.L.C. Verizon Wireless $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29.81 $29.81
PO Box 3397
Bloomington, IL 61702

Remaining Claim: 79742 Southwest Plaza L.L.C. Verizon Wireless $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31.69 $31.69
PO Box 3397
Bloomington, IL 61702

Remaining Claim: 79741
The Burlington Town Center 
LLC Verizon Wireless $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $309.14 $309.14

PO Box 3397
Bloomington, IL 61702

Adjusted Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $461.71 $461.71

Page 43 of 43

Debtors' grounds for objection to compound claims are described in detail on pages 10 and 11 of the Seventy-Second Omnibus Objection.




